

## Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

## PUBLIC NOTICE AMENDED FY25 BUDGET SESSIONS CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, the Sunshine Law, and amendments thereto: The remaining FY25 Budget Education Sessions of the City Council of Chattanooga, Tennessee, have been amended as follows:

- Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Session will now begin at 1:00 p.m., local time
- Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Session has been cancelled.

The May 21<sup>st</sup> session will still take place in the conference room of the John P. Franklin Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402. It is open to the public and accessible. Public comments will not be accepted during the education session.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk